

<u>City of Sunset Valley</u> <u>Solar Energy Conservation Program</u>

In an effort to reduce demands on conventional fossil fuel based energy sources the City of Sunset Valley is offering a solar energy conservation program to homeowners. Solar energy systems create clean energy with no emissions. Using solar energy to generate 1 kilowatt of power is equivalent to planting 50 trees.

Austin Energy rebates \$2.50 per watt of energy to be generated by solar power. Residents should apply for the Austin Energy rebate and receive a letter of intent before applying for the rebate offered by Sunset Valley. Austin Energy representatives will conduct on-site surveys to determine if your home is a good candidate for solar panel installation. The solar PV systems will be interconnected to Austin Energy's electrical grid. Requirements for the Austin Energy rebate can be found <u>here</u>.

Rebate Eligibility

- 1. The system must qualify for an Austin Energy rebate; and
- 2. The system installation cost must be \$6/kW or less.

Program Guidelines:

- 1. Applicant must be a resident of Sunset Valley.
- 2. Attach itemized receipts for parts and labor.
- 3. Submit the rebate application within 30 days of completing the work.
- 4. Total rebate cannot be more than the cost of the project including anticipated rebates from the City of Austin.

The City of Sunset Valley will provide a rebate of \$1.00 for every watt up to 3,000 watts (\$3,000). Funds are available on a first come first serve basis. Please call Public Works and Environmental Services at 891-9103 to check rebate program status before conducting any work.

Solar Energy Conservation Program

Rebate Application

Purchaser			
Name		Address	
Phone		Cell Phone:	
Email			
Contractor/Installer			
Name:		Registration Number	
Contact Person		Address	
City, State, Zip Code		Phone Number	
Fax Number		Email	
System			
Quoted Price		Estimated Savings/Year	
Number of kW Produced:			
For City Use Only			
Amount of Rebate:			
Approved by:			

Attach a copy of Austin Energy's Letter of Intent and Solar PV program Rebate application. Funds will be distributed after proof of final inspection by Austin Energy is received. Send all forms to:

City of Sunset Valley Solar Energy Conservation Program 3205 Jones Road Sunset Valley, Texas 78745